

2018 Detroit Free Press/Chemical Bank International Half Marathon Turn by Turn Instructions- FINAL 21Sep18

These are the FINAL turn by turn instructions for the Detroit Free Press/Chemical Bank International Half Marathon, scheduled for **SUNDAY, October 21, 2018 at 7:00 AM**. The distances shown here are determined from satellite photos using MapMyRun.com, then adjusted. The course is approved and is USATF measured and certified.

Turn #	Description	Leg Distance	Elevation (Ft)	Cumulative Distance
Start	W Fort St, west of Cass Ave (at southeast corner of Anchor Bar- Start Line)	0.00	607	0.00
-	Straight on W Fort St to W Grand Blvd	1.87	590	1.87
1	Turn right on W Grand Blvd to the I-75 Service Drive (Northbound)- "Bridge to Canada" Entrance	0.05	591	1.92
2	Turn right at the "Bridge to Canada" Entrance to the bottom of ramp in U.S. plaza	0.60	589	2.53
3	Turn right 180 degrees (clockwise) at the bottom of the Ambassador Bridge ramp to Huron Church Rd (Windsor, ON)	1.64	600	4.16
4	Turn left on Huron Church Rd to Riverside Dr W	0.58	590	4.75
5	Turn right on Riverside Dr W to Goyeau St	1.88	595	6.63
6	Turn right on Goyeau St to Park St E	0.23	600	6.86
7	Turn right on Park St E to the Detroit-Windsor Tunnel Exit- Windsor (Runner Entrance)	0.05	601	6.91
8	Turn left at the Detroit-Windsor Tunnel Exit to the end of the Plaza	0.08	601	6.99
9	Turn left 180 degrees (counterclockwise) at Detroit-Windsor Tunnel Plaza. Proceed thru the tunnel to W Jefferson Ave	1.16	596	8.15
10	Turn left on W Jefferson Ave to John C Lodge Fwy exit ramp	0.21	602	8.35
11	Bear right on the John C Lodge Fwy (southbound lanes, against traffic) to W Jefferson Ave entrance ramp	0.33	583	8.68
12	Bear left on W Jefferson Ave to Rosa Parks Blvd/W Jefferson Ave (Extension)	0.80	584	9.48
-	Straight on Rosa Parks Blvd (northbound) to Porter St	0.32	593	9.80
13	Turn left 180 degrees (counterclockwise) on Rosa Parks Blvd (southbound lanes) to W Lafayette Blvd	0.19	595	9.99
14	Turn right on W Lafayette Blvd to 18th St	0.43	594	10.42
15	Turn right on 18th St to Bagley Ave	0.38	595	10.80
16	Turn right on Bagley Ave to Rosa Parks Blvd	0.44	595	11.24
17	Turn left on Rosa Parks Blvd to Leverette St	0.06	596	11.30
18	Turn right on Leverette St to Trumbull Ave	0.23	599	11.52
19	Turn right on Trumbull Ave to Porter St	0.19	599	11.71
20	Turn left on Porter St to Brooklyn St	0.14	600	11.85
21	Turn left on Brooklyn St to Leverette St/Michigan Ave	0.18	597	12.03
22	Turn right 45 degrees on Michigan Ave to Griswold St	0.77	601	12.80
24H	Turn right on W Fort St to west of Cass Ave (at southeast corner of Anchor Bar- Finish Line)	0.31	607	13.11